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I. Responsibility of the Division 

The charge of the Industry Relations Committee as defined in the Constitution and Bylaws of the NYSCHP, is to be responsible for: 

Maintaining and developing the relationships with the pharmaceutical industry on behalf of the Council as well as serving as a key resource for Annual Assembly planning.

II. Committees of the Division 
Industry Relations Committee

Members of the Committee

	Contact Group Name:
	NYSCHP Industry Affairs

	 
	 

	Members:
	 

	 
	 

	Ahmed Fetouh
	ahmed_fetouh@urmc.rochester.edu

	Amanda Beisler
	amanda.beisler@gmail.com

	Amisha Leimbach
	Amisha.Leimbach@nyumc.org

	Bill Lewis
	blewis@fffenterprises.com

	Brian  Quinn
	Brian.Quinn@Allergan.com

	Camille Adalumo
	camille.adalumo@octapharma.com

	Carol Anne Anzalone
	Carol.Anzalone@astrazeneca.com

	Carrie Stichman
	c.stichman@kedrion.com

	Charrai Byrd
	cabpharmd@gmail.com

	Courtney Hughes
	courtney.hughes@allergan.com

	Danielle Longo
	dlongo@me.com

	Darren Culshaw
	darren.culshaw@merck.com

	Deb Rutigliano
	drutigliano@sagentpharma.com

	Elizabeth Cobb
	Elizabeth.Cobb@mosaic-mmagency.com

	Farooq Bandali
	FBandali@ITS.JNJ.com

	Frank Sosnowski
	FSosnows@montefiore.org

	Gerry Meglio
	Gerrymegs@aol.com

	Glisobel Gonzalez
	glisobel.gonzalez@bms.com

	Jason Tenzer
	jasontenzer@gmail.com

	Jesus Raimundi
	jesus.raimundi@astellas.com

	Joe Pinto
	joseph.pinto@mountsinai.org

	Jonathan Connors
	jonathan@kitcheck.com

	Leonard Tarnoff
	leonard.tarnoff@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	Liz Shlom
	EShlom@acurity.com

	Margaret Underhill
	Margaret.Underhill@pfizer.com

	Mark Rangone
	Mark.Ragone@astrazeneca.com

	Melissa Porricelli
	melissaporricelli@yahoo.com

	Melissa Porricelli
	mepc@novonordisk.com

	Michael McDonough
	MMcDono1@northwell.edu

	Michael Scavetta
	michael.a.scavetta@pfizer.com

	Nancy Landen-Russo
	nlrusso@optonline.net

	Raymond Vega
	raymond.vega@pfizer.com

	Ronald Schlag
	RSchlag@ITS.JNJ.com

	Ruth Cassidy
	rcassidy@sbhny.org

	Sam Lee
	Samuel.Lee@alexion.com

	Sandra Terra
	sandra.terra@pfizer.com

	Shaun Flynn
	sflynn@nyschp.org

	Talayia Rooks
	Rooks_talayia_rochelle@lilly.com

	Temima Saltzman
	temima.saltzman@gmail.com

	Tom Biggerstaff
	tbiggerstaff@fffenterprises.com

	Veoletta Rubinova
	veoletta.rubinova13@my.stjohns.edu

	Vincent DiFalco
	vincent.DiFalco@sandoz.com

	Vincent Giambanco
	vincent.giambanco@mountsinai.org

	Vitalina Rozenfeld
	vitalina.rozenfeld@gmail.com

	Vito Iacobellis
	Vito.Iacobellis@bauschhealth.com


2020-2021 Committee meetings

a. July 1, 2020

b. August 5, 2020

c. September 2, 2020

d. October 5, 2020

e. November 11, 2020

f. December 2, 2020

g. January 2021 – no meeting

h. February 17, 2021

i. March 3, 2021

j. April 7, 2021

k. May 5, 2021

l. June 5, 2021
2020 Virtual Networking sessions:  Details of the sessions are available with the Council office
IRC Awards

m. Student Essay:  Frank Sosnowski and Danielle Longo will be reviewing the essays and selecting a winner.  Essay submission deadline is 3/19.
n. Industry Representative:  Will submit nominees to the Board
Future Activities

o. Annual Assembly 2021 (as of 3/9/2021):  
i. Virtual exhibit hall: 3/16 and 3/18
ii. 44 company sponsors, 49 booths, $140,000 revenue
iii. Reverse networking: 21 DoPs committed to at least 1 of the 4 sessions
p. Virtual networking sessions:  Will look to do more sessions in 3Q21 and 4Q21.
Annual Assembly Social Event Committee 
Chair: Daryl Schiller
Members: Deb Rutigliano, Courtney Hughes, Margaret Underhill
Activities: Past
Activities: Future

· As of 3/12, the social event is being re-evaluated due to concerns about the finances for it

· We are at our fundraising goal to execute the event for 60 people, possibly more.

· One of the sponsors, Kitcheck, has offered up their marketing assistance and they have created an invite for us. They will have a landing page set up so that people can register through the URL they prepared. They use Event Brite for this process.

· $4000 has already been sent to the council as sponsorship dollars and it should have been earmarked for this event
IRC Charter Committee 
Chair: Daryl Schiller
Members: Liz Cobb, Gerry Meglio, Jason Tenzer
Activities: Past – wrote the charter
Activities: Future

III. Strategic Plan Tasks: Status Update
1. Engage
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	Virtual networking vendor sessions
	Set up numerous fee-based virtual networking sessions with industry reps and pharmacy DoP/Clinical Mgs
	All completed sessions are on file with the Council office

	Recruit vendors for the AA vendor events
	Identified vendors that have not been contacted or have not committed to sponsoring the vendor event
	

	
	
	


2. Lead
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	N/A

	
	

	
	
	


3. Advocate
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	N/A

	
	

	
	
	


IV. HOD Recommendations: Status Update
	Recommendation Assigned
	Action Taken (Y/N) or Status Update
	If No Action, Indicate Why

	N/A
	
	

	
	
	


V. Review of Position Statements: Status Update
	Position Statement Assigned
	Status Update
	Next Steps as Applicable

	N/A
	
	

	
	
	


Respectfully submitted,

Daryl Schiller
Director, Industry Affairs
